
List of Soup Kitchens Participating and Receiving USDA Commodities  

SKFB ORGANIZATIONS 
COUNTY CONTACT 

PERSON(S) 
CONTACT INFO 

First Presbyterian Church – Sunday Soups 
302 Madison Ave 

Iola, KS 66749 

Allen Marcia Davis 

Rev Dan Davis 
(620) 496-6364 

Secretary@iolapresbyterian.org 

Central KS Dream Center 
1515 Williams 

Great Bend, KS 67530 

Barton Michael Cresci (620) 282-4014 
CentralKSDC@gmail.com 

Feeding Families in His Name – First United 
Methodist Church 
301 S National Ave 

Fort Scott, KS 66720 

Bourbon Bonnie Milburn (620)794-8112 
Secretary@firstumcfsks.org 

 

First United Methodist Church 
1000 Millington 

Winfield, KS 67156 

Cowley Teresa Bradley (620) 222-7977 
Teresa@winfieldfumc.org 

A Meal in His Name - St. Michael's Church 
106 North Western 

Girard, KS 66743 

Crawford Mary Twarog 
 

(620) 724-8717 
dmmctwarog@gmail.com 

St. Peter's Episcopal Church 
306 W Euclid 

Pittsburg, KS 66762 

Crawford Bill Brooks 
 

(620) 231-3790 
st.peters.pittsburg@gmail.com 

The Lord's Diner of Pittsburg 
406 N Locust 

Pittsburg, KS 66762 

Crawford Laura Ramsey (620) 240-4143 
laura@thelordsdiner.org 

The Salvation Army - Lawrence 
1202 E 23rd St 

Lawrence, KS  66044 

Douglas Carol Rood (785) 843-4188 
Carol.Rood@usc.salvationarmy.org 

 

Lawrence Community Shelter 
3655 E 25th Street 

Lawrence, KS  66046 

Douglas Ande Johnson (785) 856-2060 
andej@lawrenceshelter.org 

Friendship Feast Association 
803 Central Ave 

Dodge City, KS 67801 

Ford Sarah Speakman (620) 253-1953 
friendshipfeast@yahoo.com 

New Chance, Inc 
2500 E Wyatt Earp Blvd 
Dodge City, KS 67801 

Ford 

 

Janet Zimmerman 
 

(620) 255-0476 

jzimmerman@newchance.org 

COF Training Services, Inc 
1516 N Davis Ave 
Ottawa, KS 66067 

Franklin Jennifer Star (785) 242-5035 

jstar@cofts.org 

 

Mirror Inc - Newton 
1309 N Duncan 

Newton, KS 67114 

Harvey Brenda Uplinger (785) 267-0561 
buplinger@mirrorinc.org 

Center of Grace 
520 S Harrison St 
Olathe, KS 66061 

Johnson Naomi Allen 913-764-1353 
Info@centerofgrace.center 

Mirror Inc - Shawnee 
6221 Richards Drive 
Shawnee, KS 66216 

Johnson Rena Martin (913)-248-1943 
RMartin@mirrorinc.org 

 

The Salvation Army – Olathe 
420 E Santa Fe 

Olathe, KS 66061 

Johnson Julie Holliday 
 
 

(913) 782-3640 
Julie.Holliday@usc.salvationarmy.org 

Safe Haven Outreach Mission, Inc 
1112 S 24th Street 
Parson, KS 67357 

Labette Melissa Brown (620) 605-6107 
safehavenoutreach1@hotmail.com 

 

First Presbyterian Church – Leavenworth 
407 Walnut Street 

Leavenworth, KS 66048 

Leavenworth Chris Aus 913-682-6891 
garylaus@yahoo.com 

Harvest Christian Center International 
616 Grand Ave 

Leavenworth, KS 66048 

Leavenworth David Walker (913) 682-7770 
PDW@hcclvks.com 

Leavenworth First United Methodist Church 
422 Chestnut Street 

Leavenworth, KS 66048 

Leavenworth Jim Wolfe 
 

(913) 306-1631 
jwolfe7971@gmail.com 
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Leavenworth Interfaith Community of Hope 

311 Kiowa Street 
Leavenworth, KS 66048 

 
Leavenworth 

 
Belinda Klassen 

 

(913) 702-8108 
belinda.klassen@lvcommunityofhope.org 

St. Paul Lutheran Church-Paul’s Buffet 
311 N 7th Street  

Leavenworth, KS 66048 

 
Leavenworth 

 
Del Housworth 

 

(913) 927-0948 
delh1953@outlook.com 

Emporia Rescue Mission/ 
Abundant Harvest Soup Kitchen 

1028 Whittier 
Emporia, KS 66801 

Lyon Lee Alderman 
Tara Brumey 

(620)342-7439 
abundantharvestii@gmail.com 

Christian Soup Ministry 
301 E 3rd Ave 

Hutchison, KS 67501 

Reno Stanley Murdock (620)-899-3912 
soupmama44@att.net 

First Congregational United Church of Christ 
700 Poyntz Ave 

Manhattan, KS 66502 

Riley Linda Thurston (785) 317-4805 
lindathurston@att.net 

Ashby House 
150 S 8th 

Salina, KS 67401 

Saline 
 

Tammy Thayer (785) 826-4935 
tthayer@ashbyhouse.org 

Central Kansas Foundation 
617 E Elm Street 
Salina, KS 67401 

Saline Tracy Grace 
 

(785) 825-6224 
tgrace@ckfaddictiontreatment.org 

The Salvation Army - Salina 
1137 N Santa Fe 
Salina, KS 67401 

Saline Roxanne Matous (785) 823-2251 
Roxanne.Matous@usc.salvationarmy.org 

Anthony Family Shelter (Catholic Charities) 
256 N Ohio Street 
Wichita, KS 67214 

Sedgwick Ann Nash 

 

(316) 264-8344 
anash@catholiccharitieswichita.org 

College Crest Church of Christ 
2615 Wellesley 

Wichita, KS 67220 

Sedgwick Melody Newman (316) 406-2347 

collegecrestcoc@yahoo.com 

DCCCA, Inc - Recovery Services 
8901 E Orme 

Wichita, KS 67207 

Sedgwick Donna Gorman 
 

(316) 265-6011 
dgorman@dccca.org 

HumanKind Ministries 
320 E Central 

Wichita, KS 67202 

Sedgwick  
Brie Pringle 

(405)334-7898 
brie@humankindwichita.org 

Reflections Recovery Center Mirror Inc 
3820 N Toben 

Wichita, KS 67226 

Sedgwick Rendy Catlett (316)634-3954 
rcatlett@mirrorinc.org 

The Lord's Diner 
520 N Broadway 

Wichita, KS 67214 

Sedgwick Larry Hare Jr (316) 266-4966 
larry@thelordsdiner.org 

Wichita Fellowship Club 
204 W 18th St N 

Wichita, KS 67203 

Sedgwick Lori Becker (316) 265-9348 
clerical@wichitafellowship.org 

Stepping Stone Shelter 
300 N Lincoln 

Liberal, KS 

Seward Lori Plante 
 

(620) 626-6024 
steppingstonekansas@gmail.com 

Let’s Help 
200 S Kansas Ave 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Shawnee 

 

Jennifer Loeffler (785) 270-5201 
Jenniferl@letshelpinc.org 

Mirror Inc - Topeka 
2201 SE 25th Street 
Topeka, KS 66605 

Shawnee 

 

Shayla Lassiter 
 

(785) 267-0561 
Slassiter@mirrorinc.org 

 

The Salvation Army - Topeka 
1320 SE 6th Street 
Topeka, KS 66607 

Shawnee 

 

Major Thomas McDowell (785) 233-9648 
Tom.McDowell@usc.salvationarmy.org 

 

Valeo - Crisis Residential Program 
400 SW Oakley 

Topeka, KS 66606 

Shawnee 

 

Lisa Hastings (785) 640-0152 
lhastings@valeotopeka.org 

Ronald McDonald House of Charities NEKS Inc 
825 SW Buchanan St 

 

Shawnee 

 

Laurie Ann Rodgers 
 

785-235-6852 

lrogers@rmhcneks.org 
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Valeo - Recovery Center 

330 SW Oakley 
Topeka, KS 66606 

Shawnee Robert Martin  

785-234-3448 ext 3311 

Bowls of Plenty 
307 S Grove 

Yates Center, KS 66783 

Woodson 

 

Stephanie Wendland (620) 496-7397 
swendland@usd366.net 

                     Central Ave Center of Hope 
11 N 15th Street 

Kansas City, KS 66102 

  Wyandotte         Marsha Nave                       (913) 233-2511 
cedric.ihea@gmail.com 

Cross-lines Coop 
736 Shawnee Ave 

Kansas City, KS 66102 

Wyandotte Marlen Hernandez (913) 281-3388 
Marlen@cross-lines.org 

Hot Lunch Service – St Marys Food Kitchen 
645 Nebraska Ave 

Kansas City, KS 66102 

Wyandotte David Alvey (913) 706-2594 
smfkcommodities@gmail.com 

 


